
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

53 

09 

90 

98 

69 

63 

0 

52 

94 

Name 

Collin Jackson 

Gary Bockman 

Thomas Capizzi Jr. 

Marc Hoover 

Denis Nowak 

Bill Collins 

Scotty B White 

Guy Laidig 

Steven Lisa 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

Overall BestTm 

1:20.140 

1:20.607 

1:22.496 

1:22.600 

1:23.218 

1:23.241 

1:26.183 

1:26.429 

1:26.844 

In Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:20.258 

1:20.645 

1:22.706 

1:23.335 

1:23.377 

1:23.307 

1:26.604 

1:26.503 

1:26.978 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying 1 

Race 1 

Race 1 

Home Town 

Langley BC 

Camas WA 

Cotuit MA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Edmonton AB 

Saint Paul MN 

Auburn WA 

Woodside CA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
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OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Gp4 GT1, GT2, GT3,GTX, AS, T1 

Group 4 Merge 2 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE 
SCCA SUPER TOUR


