



HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Gp4 GT1, GT2, GT3,GTX, AS, T1

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 4 Merge 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group	
1	53	Collin Jackson	GT3	1:20.140	Qualifying 2	1:20.258	Qualifying 2	Langley BC	4	
2	09	Gary Bockman	GT3	1:20.607	Qualifying 1	1:20.645	Qualifying 2	Camas WA	4	
3	90	Thomas Capizzi Jr.	T1	1:22.496	Qualifying 1	1:22.706	Qualifying 1	Cotuit MA	4	
4	98	Marc Hoover	T1	1:22.600	Qualifying 1	1:23.335	Qualifying 1	Shingle Springs CA	4	
5	69	Denis Nowak	T1	1:23.218	Qualifying 1	1:23.377	Qualifying 1	Edmonton AB	4	
6	63	Bill Collins	T1	1:23.241	Qualifying 1	1:23.307	Qualifying 1	Saint Paul MN	4	
7	0	Scotty B White	GT2	1:26.183	Qualifying 1	1:26.604	Qualifying 1	Auburn WA	4	
8	52	Guy Laidig	GT3	1:26.429	Race 1	1:26.503	Race 1	Woodside CA	4	
9	94	Steven Lisa	GT1	1:26.844	Race 1	1:26.978	Race 1	Paradise Valley AZ	4	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

Race Director: Ken Paterson/Chief Steward Jeff Niess

Chair SOM: Ken Jones Sanction #19ST6181

Printed: 5/19/2019 12:35:18 PM

OFFICIAL

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA